ĺ

FILED

APR 0 9 2010

HOWARD W. CONTERS, CLERK By: DEPUTY CLERK

IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
IN THE FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE

JUVENILE TRAFFIC OFFENDERS

## **ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 10-03**

WHEREAS, pursuant to NRS 62B.020, the Court shall appoint Alternate Special Masters in the Juvenile Division of the Second Judicial District Court concerning traffic offenders.

WHEREAS, Mike Wright, Christine Eckles, Steve Calabrese, Tom Spyrow, Rod Chapin, and Rebecca J. Huddleston, all of Washoe County, are being recommended to serve as Alternate Special Master of the Juvenile Traffic Offenders in the Juvenile Division of this Court;

## IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE MATTER OF: ALTERNATE SPECIAL MASTER OF

- That Mike Wright, of Washoe County be, and he is hereby appointed
   Alternate Special Master of the Juvenile Traffic Offenders in the Juvenile Division of the Court.
- 2. That Christine Eckles, of Washoe County be, and she is hereby appointed Alternate Special Master of the Juvenile Traffic Offenders in the Juvenile Division of the Court.

- 3. That Steve Calabrese, of Washoe County be, and he is hereby appointed Alternate Special Master of the Juvenile Traffic Offenders in the Juvenile Division of the Court.
- 4. That Tom Spyrow, of Washoe County be, and he is hereby appointed Alternate Special Master of the Juvenile Traffic Offenders in the Juvenile Division of the Court.
- 5. That Rod Chapin, of Washoe County be, and he is hereby appointed Alternate Special Master of the Juvenile Traffic Offenders in the Juvenile Division of the Court.
- 6. That Rebecca J. Huddleston, of Washoe County be, and she is hereby appointed Alternate Special Master of the Juvenile Traffic Offenders in the Juvenile Division of the Court.
- 7. These appointments shall remain effective until January 15, 2012, unless otherwise modified by a subsequent Administrative Order.

DATED this day of April, 2010.

FRANCES DOHERT DISTRICT JUDGE

DATED this \_q \_ day of April, 2010.

CONNIE J. STEINHEIMEF CHIEF DISTRICT JUDGE